Government of Pakistan Finance Division (Budget Wing)

Islamabad, the 25<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.

### **NOTIFICATION**

S.R.O. (I)/2022,- In continuation of this Division's Notifications No.F.16(3)GS-I/2014-299, dated 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2022, the last date for encashment/conversion/redemption of National Prize Bonds of Rs.7,500/- denomination is extended upto 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023. The procedure for encashment/conversion/redemption of Rs. Rs. 7,500/- denomination National Prize Bonds issued vide above referred Notification shall continue to be observed.

[No.F.16(3) GS-I/2014-798]

(M. Arif Tahseen)
Deputy Secretary (TCM)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Governor, State Bank of Pakistan, Karachi.
- 2. Sr. Joint Director, State Bank of Pakistan with reference letter No. FD/IDD/380/2022 dated 22.09.2022 Karachi.
- 3. The Managing Director, SBP Banking Services Corporation.
- 4. Director General, National Savings, Islamabad.
- 5. Director General, Pakistan Post, Islamabad.
- 6. Director (Accounts), State Bank of Pakistan, Karachi.

Government of Pakistan Finance Division (Budget Wing)

Islamabad, the 25<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.

### **NOTIFICATION**

(I)/2022,- In continuation of this Division's Notifications No F.16(3)GS-S.R.O. I/2014-298, dated 29th March, 2022, the last date for encashment/conversion/redemption of National Prize Bonds of Rs.15,000/- denomination is extended upto 30th June, 2023. The procedure for encashment/conversion/redemption of Rs. Rs.15,000/- denomination National Prize Bonds issued vide above referred Notification shall continue to be observed.

[No.F.16(3) GS-I/2014- 799]

Arif Tahseen) Deputy Secretary (TCM)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad.

#### Copy to:

- The Governor, State Bank of Pakistan, Karachi.
- Sr. Joint Director, State Bank of Pakistan with reference letter No. 2. FD/IDD/380/2022 dated 22.09.2022 Karchi.
- The Managing Director, SBP Banking Services Corporation. 3.
- Director General, National Savings, Islamabad. 4.
- Director General, Pakistan Post, Islamabad. 5.
- Director (Accounts), State Bank of Pakistan, Karachi. 6.

Government of Pakistan
Finance Division
(Budget Wing)

\*\*\*

Islamabad, the 25th October, 2022.

#### **NOTIFICATION**

S.R.O. (I)/2022,- In continuation of this Division's Notifications No.F.16(3)GS-I/2014-297, dated 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2022, the last date for encashment/conversion/redemption of National Prize Bonds of Rs.25,000/- denomination is extended **upto 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.** The procedure for encashment/conversion/redemption of Rs. 25,000/- denomination National Prize Bonds issued vide above referred Notification shall continue to be observed.

[No.F.16(3)GS-I/2014-800]

(M. Arif Tahseen)
Deputy Secretary (TCM)

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,
Islamabad.

### Copy to:

- 1. The Governor, State Bank of Pakistan, Karachi.
- 2. Sr. Joint Director, State Bank of Pakistan with reference letter No. FD/IDD/380/2022 dated 22.09.2022
- 3. The Managing Director, SBP Banking Services Corporation.
- 4. Director General, National Savings, Islamabad.
- 5. Director General, Pakistan Post, Islamabad.
- 6. Director (Accounts), State Bank of Pakistan, Karachi.

Government of Pakistan Finance Division (Budget Wing)

Islamabad, the 25<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.

#### **NOTIFICATION**

S.R.O. (I)/2022,- In continuation of this Division's Notifications No.F.16(3)GS-I/2014-296, dated 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2022, the last date for encashment/conversion/redemption of National Prize Bonds of Rs.40,000/- denomination is extended **upto 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.** The procedure for encashment/conversion/redemption of Rs. 40,000/- denomination National Prize Bonds issued vide above referred Notification shall continue to be observed.

[No.F.16(3) GS-I/2014-801]

(M. Arif Tahseen)
Deputy Secretary (TCM)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad.

# Copy to:

- 1. The Governor, State Bank of Pakistan, Karachi.
- 2. Sr. Joint Director, State Bank of Pakistan with reference letter No. FD/IDD/380/2022 dated 22.09.2022
- 3. The Managing Director, SBP Banking Services Corporation.
- 4. Director General, National Savings, Islamabad.
- 5. Director General, Pakistan Post, Islamabad.
- 6. Director (Accounts), State Bank of Pakistan, Karachi.